
Day Date Men's Fixtures Women's Fixtures Mixed Fixtures All other bookings

Wed 1-Jan
   New Years Day Public Holiday 2025

Sun 26-Jan
  Celebrate Australia Team of 4 Ambrose  

Mon 27-Jan
   AUSTRALIA DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 2025

Sun 2-Feb Junior InterClub  Wk 1 away at Nudgee  

Sat 8-Feb

OPENING OF SEASON - Four-Ball Stableford with a twist 
(teams match President's V Captain's in conjunction with T.J. 
Davies Tray, President's Trophy and Captain's Trophy)

OPENING OF SEASON - Teams Match President's V 
Captain's. Four-Ball Stableford with a twist                                                   

Sun 9-Feb Junior InterClub  Wk 2 away at Brisbane

Tue 11-Feb

OPENING OF SEASON - Teams Match President's V 
Captain's. Four-Ball Stableford with a twist

Sun 16-Feb

  
OPENING OF MIXED SEASON, CLEM JONES 
MEMORIAL TROPHY  - Mixed Four-Ball Stableford 
with a twist 

 

16-Feb Junior InterClub  Wk 3 away at RQ

Sun 23-Feb Junior InterClub  Wk 4 - at IGC- home

Thu 27-Feb Tartan Team Scramble

Sat 1-Mar Monthly Medal

Qualifying round (opt 1 ) Women's Club 
Matchplay Championships (HB)in conj Monthly 
Medal

1-Mar
Qualifying round Men's Club Matchplay 
Championships (HB) | Monthly Medal

  

Sun 2-Mar Round of 32 Men's Club Matchplay Championships 

Tue 4-Mar
Qualifying round (opt 2) Women's Club Matchplay 
Championships (HB) in conj Monthly Medal

Sat 8-Mar Round of 16 Men's Club Matchplay Championships 

Sun 9-Mar Q/Finals Men's Club Matchplay Championships 
Q/Finals Women's Club Matchplay 
Championships

Fri 14-Mar

Women's Mid Week Pennant season Fridays 14 March to 
4 April and then 2 May to 6 June - March 14 -Emerald 
Div pennants at IGC  ( 3 matches in teams of 5) 

 

Sat 15-Mar Semi Finals Men's Club Matchplay Championships 
Semi Finals Women's Club Matchplay 
Championships

Sun 16-Mar Finals Men's Club Matchplay Championships Finals Women's Club Matchplay Championships

Tue 18-Mar

Gertrude McLeod 36 Hole Foursomes 
Championships(HB)- West and East

Sun 23-Mar

  
Bruce Phillips Cup (HB) & Mixed Foursomes -  groups 
of 6 players in 2024

 

Wed 26-Mar Women IGC v Pymble (away) March 26-30

Fri 28-Mar Indro Back Marker Challenge 1st Rd  

Sat 29-Mar  Weekend Women's Tray Rd 1 - Stroke Nett   

Sun 30-Mar
   

HIT UP CUP v Southport at IGC 7:40-8:16am 

Tue 1-Apr Monthly Medal

Sat 5-Apr Monthly Medal  
 

5-Apr  
Weekend Women's Tray Rd 2 in conjunction with 
Monthly Medal

Mon 7-Apr  

7-Apr
Aust Junior Champs-  April 7-11, 2025 (1 course 
closed )

Tue 8-Apr

8-Apr
Aust Junior Champs-  April 7-11, 2025 (1 course 
closed )



Wed 9-Apr  

9-Apr
Aust Junior Champs-  April 7-11, 2025 (1 course 
closed )

Thu 10-Apr  

10-Apr
Aust Junior Champs-  April 7-11, 2025 (1 course 
closed )

Fri 11-Apr  

11-Apr    
Aust Junior Champs-  April 7-11, 2025 (1 course 
closed )

Fri 18-Apr    GOOD FRIDAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 2025

Sun 20-Apr    EASTER SUNDAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 2025

Mon 21-Apr    EASTER MONDAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 2025

Fri 25-Apr

  ANZAC DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 2025 | Army, Navy, 
Air Force Cup(HB) played on this day!

 

Tue 29-Apr Women's IGC v RQ (at RQ)   

Fri 2-May

Women's Mid Week Pennant season Fridays 14 March to 
4 April and then 2 May to 6 June 

Indro Back Markr Challenge (different 
date due to ANZAC clash)

 

Sat 3-May Monthly Medal Monthly Medal

Mon 5-May
  LABOUR DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 2025  

Tue 6-May
Monthly Medal in conj Marion Longland Trophy 
(65+)

 

Fri 9-May

 Women's Pennant at IGC- Sapphire Z1 (3 matches in 
teams of 7)

  

Sat 10-May
Moxon Cup HB - 4BBB v Par qualifying round  

Sun 11-May
   MOTHERS DAY 2025

Tue 13-May Four Ball Cup (HB) 1st Qualifying round

Sat 17-May Moxon Cup Q/Finals    

Sun 18-May
  Jim & Madge Liley Bowl - Mixed Four-Ball Stableford  

Tue 20-May Four Ball Cup (HB) 2nd Qualifying round

Wed 21-May
Claiming Cup IGC v BGC (at Bris)- 24 spots each team - 4BBB

Thu 22-May Q/Final Four Ball Cup 

Fri 23-May

Women's Pennant at IGC- Diamond (3 matches in 
teams of 7)

 

Sat 24-May Moxon Cup Semi Finals

Sun 25-May Moxon Cup Final    

Tue 27-May Semi Final Four Ball Cup 

Thu 29-May Final Four Ball Cup 

Fri 30-May Indro back Marker Challenge 

Sat 31-May

Age Championship HB 1st Rd Qualifying | Sir Leslie 
Wilson Cup HB - Stroke nett

 

Sun 1-Jun

Junior Boys/Girls Age Championships (HB) 
Qualifying Rd | Junior Girls Championships 18 holes 
in conjunction

1-Jun
 

Millenium CUP IGC v RQ at IGC 

Tue 3-Jun
1st qualifying Rd Goblet(HB)  in conjunction 
Monthly Medal

Sat 7-Jun Monthly Medal Monthly Medal

7-Jun

Age Championship 2nd Rd Qualifying | Sir Leslie Wilson 
Cup 

 

Sun 8-Jun Q/Finals Age Championships Q/Finals Junior Age Championships

Tue 10-Jun 2nd qualifying Rd Goblet(HB) 



Thu 12-Jun Q/Finals Goblet

Sat 14-Jun Semi Finals Age Championships Semi Finals Junior Age Championships

Sun 15-Jun Finals Age Championships Final Junior Age Championships

Tue 17-Jun Semi Finals Goblet

Thu 19-Jun Final Goblet

Sun 22-Jun   Founders Cup - Mixed Canadian Foursomes  

Tue 24-Jun Long Pocket Cup - tbc  

Fri 27-Jun Indro Back marker Challenge

Tue 1-Jul Monthly Medal

Thu 3-Jul Brisbane Junior Champs 3-4 July 2025 tbc

Fri 4-Jul Brisbane Junior Champs 3-4 July 2025 tbc

Sat 5-Jul Monthly Medal Monthly Medal

Sun 13-Jul
2024 - Men's Pennant Rd 1 v Brisbane (HOME)

Tue 15-Jul
Foursomes Cup(HB) qualifying rd  

Thu 17-Jul
Q/Finals Foursomes Cup  

Sat 19-Jul IONA Cup HB qualifier

Sun 20-Jul
2024 - Men's Pennant Rd 2 v Pacific (AWAY)

Tue 22-Jul
Semi Finals Foursomes Cup

Thu 24-Jul
Final Foursomes Cup

Fri 25-Jul Indro Back Marker Challenge

Sat 26-Jul
IONA Cup SEMI (AM)

26-Jul IONA Cup  FINAL (PM)

Sun 27-Jul
2024 - Men's Pennant Rd 3 v RQ (HOME)

Tue 29-Jul Women's IGC v BGC (at BGC)

Sat 2-Aug

Monthly Medal

Monthly Medal in conjunction qualifying rd 
Weekend Women's Matchplay (HB)

Sun 3-Aug
2024 - Men's Pennant Rd 4 v Brisbane (AWAY)

Tue 5-Aug Monthly Medal 

Sat 9-Aug
Q/Finals Weekend Women's Matchplay

Sun 10-Aug
2024 - Men's Pennant Rd 5 v Pacific (HOME)

Wed 13-Aug
   EKKA SHOW DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 2025

Sat 16-Aug
Semi Finals Weekend Women's Matchplay

16-Aug Budge's Run - 8 week tournament Aug 16-Oct 5

Sun 17-Aug
 

Final Weekend Women's Matchplay
  

17-Aug
2024 - Men's Pennant Rd 6 v RQ (AWAY)

Tue 19-Aug Jubilee Trophy (team of 4)

Sat 23-Aug Budge's Run - 8 week tournament Aug 16-Oct 5

Sun 24-Aug   President's Cup  

Fri 29-Aug
 Indro Back Marker Challenge

Sat 30-Aug Budge's Run - 8 week tournament Aug 16-Oct 5

Sun 31-Aug
Men's Foursomes Championships HB

Tue 2-Sep
1st rd  VO Walker, Senior Salver (70+) in 
conjunction Monthly Medal

 

Sat 6-Sep

Monthly Medal

Monthly Medal Budge's Run - 8 week tournament Aug 16-Oct 5



6-Sep Father's Day Shield  Father's Day Shield

Sun 7-Sep

FATHERS DAY 2025 - Father's day shield 
played on Saturday day before

Tue 9-Sep 2nd rd  VO Walker, Senior Salver (70+) 

Sat 13-Sep Budge's Run - 8 week tournament Aug 16-Oct 5

 

Sun 14-Sep
  Charity Day - Team Ambrose 2025  

Tue 16-Sep Women's IGC v Sanctuary Cove (at IGC)

Sat 20-Sep Budge's Run - 8 week tournament Aug 16-Oct 5

Fri 26-Sep Indro Back marker Challenge

Sat 27-Sep Budge's Run - 8 week tournament Aug 16-Oct 5

Thu 2-Oct Lexus Day 4Ball-  RIVER

Sat 4-Oct Budge's Run - 8 week tournament Aug 16-Oct 5

4-Oct
1st Rd (opt 1) Women's Club Strokeplay 
Championships(HB)

Sun 5-Oct Budge's Run -FINAL SKINS Game

Mon 6-Oct    KING'S BIRTHDAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 2025

Tue 7-Oct

1st Rd (opt 2) Women's Club Strokeplay 
Championships(HB)in conjunction Medal Winners' 
Rose Bowl 

Sat 11-Oct

Men's Club Strokeplay Championships HB 1st Rd in 
conj with Monthly Medal

2nd Rd (opt 1 ) Women's Club Strokeplay 
ChampionshipsWomen's in conjunction with 
Medal Winners' Shield

Sun 12-Oct
Men's Club Strokeplay Championships 2nd Rd

Tue 14-Oct
2nd Rd (opt 2) Women's Club Strokeplay 
Championships

Sun 19-Oct Men's Club Strokeplay Championships FINAL Rd Women's Club Strokeplay Championships FINAL Rd

Fri 24-Oct
Indro Back Marker Challenge

 

Tue 28-Oct Women's MidWeek Close of Season

Sat 1-Nov Medal of Medals
 

Sun 2-Nov

  Close of Mixed Season - Golf + Luncheon. Sponsored 
by Simon & Prue George

 

Tue 4-Nov

 Melbourne Cup Day, Medley Opt Comp/Social

Sat 8-Nov
Men's Close of Season Women's Weekend Close of Season

Annual Course renovations start November 10


